uploaded MCC

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT AGENDA MEMORANDUM

Authorization to Award IFB #11-SUBJECT TYPE AGENDA ITEM 1897OV / Bayshore on the Lakes Consent Waterline Replacement Project DATE REQUESTED November 8, 2011 SUBMITTED/REVISED October 27, 2011 CONSEQUENCES IF BRIEFINGS? Who? N/A N/A DEFERRED AUTHORIZED BY DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Financial Management/Purchasing Jim Seuffert Director TITLE Walter Sowal Sr. Engineering Olga Valcich, Purchasing x 3055 PRESENTER/TITLE CONTACT PERSON Specialist x7332 and Bruce R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M, CPPO TELEPHONE/EXTENSION TELEPHONE/EXTENSION Simington, Project Management, Purchasing x 3014 Division Manager x7332 ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL **ACTION DESIRED** INDICATE WHETHER 1) REPORT; 2) DISCUSSION; 3) FORM OF MOTION; OR 4) OTHER ACTION REQUIRED Award IFB #11-1897OV, Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project to Carl Hankins, Inc., Tampa, FL for the installation of new 6-inch and 8-inch potable waterlines for the Bayshore on the Lakes Development, Bradenton, FL in the amount of \$1,905,472.15 (based on Bid "B" – 330 calendar day completion) and to authorize the County Administrator, or his designee to execute contract documents, payment/performance bonds and certificate of insurance. **ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY** Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy Manatee County Code of Laws, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator. BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION The project consists of the installation of new 6-inch and 8-inch potable waterlines and new water service connections for the Bayshore on the Lakes Development. Background/Discussion Continued on page 2 Funding Source: Recovery Zone Bonds Check appropriate box REVIEWED П Written Comments: Attached Available from Attorney (Attorney's initials: (NOT REVIEWED (No apparent legal issues.) NOT REVIEWED (Utilizes exact form or procedure previously approved by CAO.) OTHER ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached) INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS: Department Memo (October 27, 2011) Original to Board Records Engineer of Record Recommendation (October 25. Original to: Carl Hankins, Inc., 14512 N. Nebraska Avenue, Tampa, FL 33613 2011) Copy of Signature Page to: Kathleen Casey, Billie McLeod, Marsha Colburn. Public Works. Olga Valcich, Purchasing Division. Two Party Agreement (2 originals) Payment/Performance Bonds (2 originals) Certificate of Insurance (2 originals) Bid Tabulation (1) 414-6072470 / B RZEDB Bonds, 412-6072470 /Utilities COST: \$1 905 472 15 SOURCE (ACCT # & NAME): Revenue Bonds, 2006 / 413-6072470/ A BABS Bonds AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS: COMMENTS: N/A (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)

S:\Olga Valcich\AGENDAS\FY2012\AGENDA IFB.11-1897-OV.Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project.10.11.2011.doc

#4

Moth www

The Work included in this Contract consists of the installation of new 6-inch and 8-inch potable
waterlines and new water service connections for the Bayshore on the Lakes Development located in
Bradenton, FL. Contractor shall utilize the open-cut construction method in accordance with the
Drawings and Specifications. Work also includes grouting of existing 4-inch, 6-inch, and 8-inch
waterlines.

The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all work required by these Specifications and as shown on the Contract Drawings.

06/24/2011 - 08/01/2011 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast to nine hundred forty-one (941) suppliers via Onvia DemandStar, www.mymanatee.org and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce. Twelve (12) local suppliers were directly solicited for this project. A total of seven (7) bids were received. Two (2) bids each from Hillsborough and Lee Counties, one (1) bid each was received from Miami-Date, Sarasota and Sumter Counties. Listed in ascending order based on Bid "B", 330 calendar day completion time.

Contractor:	Bid "A" (270 Calendar Days)	Bid "B" (330 Calendar Days)
Carl Hankins, Inc., Tampa, FL	\$1,942,139.61	\$1,905,472.15
Andrew Site Works, Inc. Bonita Springs, FL	\$1,943,880.52	\$1,943,880.52
Utility Systems Construction Wildwood, FL	\$2,045,264.00	\$2,045.264.00
Harris-McBurney Company Tampa, FL	\$2,196,952.00	\$2,196,952.00
Fountain Engineering Miami, FL	\$2,230,814.73	\$2,230,814.73
Strickler Brothers, Inc. Fort Myers, FL	\$No Bid	\$2,369,872.60
Kuxhausen Construction Sarasota, FL	\$2,471,870.00	\$2,471,870.00

- 10/27/2011 Project Management, Public Works Department staff has recommended award to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, Carl Hankins, Inc., Tampa, FL in the amount of \$1,905.472.15 with a construction completion time of three hundred and thirty (330) calendar days. Carl Hankins, Inc. is certified as a W/MBE Business Enterprise with the City of Tampa Government.
- Funding Source: This project is funded by the Recovery Zone Bonds.

MEMORANDUM

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management 1022 26th Avenue E. Bradenton, FL 34208



Phone: 941-708-7450 Fax: 941-708-7549

www.mymanatee.org

To:

R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager

From:

Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager

Date:

October 27, 2011

Subject:

Bayshore on the Lakes - Bradenton

Carl Hankins, Inc.

Recommendation for Award - IFB #11-1897-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The engineers recommendation of award and bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "B", with a construction time of 330 Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Carl Hankins, Inc. in the amount of \$1,905,472.15 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Recovery Zone Bonds.

Carl Hankins had previously completed a project for Manatee County and we have been more than satisfied with the quality of work they produced. It is our opinion after reviewing their references and based on our past experience that they are a responsive and responsible contractor.

Please contact Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist if you have any questions regarding the attached documents. Thank you for your continued assistance.

BS/ws

Cc: Daniel T. Gray, Director, Utilities

Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works

Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services

Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist

For Transportation & Utility Projects - Prony Bonnaire Fils, Sr. Engineering Tech. w/attachments Project File: 6072470 9.2

MANATEE COUNT 2011 OCT 28 AM 8 PURCHASING



October 25, 2011

Mr. Walter Sowa Manatee County Government Public Works Department/Project Management Division 1022 East 26th Street Bradenton, FL 34208

Subject:

Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Bid Tabulation and Review, IFB #11-1897-OV

Dear Mr. Sowa

Bids for the above referenced project were received on August 1, 2011 from a total of seven (7) contractors. Bid prices ranges from a low of \$1,905,472.15 (submitted by Carl Hankins, Inc.) to a high of \$2,471,870.00 (submitted by Kuxhausen Construction) as shown in the bid tabulation. The following were noted during Carollo's review of the bidding documents received:

The bid received from Carl Hankins, Inc. contains an error on page 00300-005 of the bid form.
The Total Construction Cost: Bid "B" of \$1,942,136.61 does not equal the sum of the Extended
Prices. Carollo determined that the correct sum is \$1,905,472.15, which also matches the Total
Bid Price "B" shown on page 00300-001. In accordance with Section 00010, A.28 the sum of the
Extended Prices was assumed to prevail.

The bidding documents requested two base Bids, "A" and "B" from each bidder. Base Bid "A" is for a completion time of 270 calendar days and Base Bid "B" is for a completion time of 330 calendar days. Carl Hankins, Inc. was the lowest bidder for both Base Bids with an amount of \$1,942,139.61 on Base Bid "A" and \$1,905,472.15 on Base Bid "B".

Carollo used the Florida Department of Business and Professional website to determine the status of the low bidder's license. Carl Hankins, Inc. has been licensed (Certified Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor) since December 6, 2001 and their license is current/active with no complaints on file. Carollo contacted the references from Hillsborough County and the City of Winterhaven and both commented favorably.

Based upon the information provided with each bid and in consideration of the terms and conditions set forth in the contract document, Carollo Engineers recommends that the project be awarded to bidder Carl Hankins, Inc. for either Base Bid "A" or Base Bid "B" depending on the County's final preference.

Sincerely,

CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC.

G. Dean Milton, P.E.

DM:maw

carollo.com

SECTION 00500 FORM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF MANATEE, FLORIDA AND THE CONTRACTOR AS IDENTIFIED BELOW ON THE BASIS OF A STIPULATED UNIT COST CONTRACT PRICE

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the COUNTY OF MANATEE, a political subdivision of the state of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "COUNTY" and <u>Carl Hankins</u>, <u>Inc</u>, hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTOR," duly authorized to transact business in the state of Florida, with offices located at <u>14512 N. Nebraska Avenue</u>, <u>Tampa</u>, <u>FL</u> 33613 (Phone: 813-977-7270).

Article 1. WORK

CONTRACTOR shall furnish all labor, materials, supplies, and other items required to complete the Work for IFB No. <u>IFB#11-1897-OV / Bayshore On The Lakes Waterline Replacement Project, Manatee County, FL (Project No. 6072470)</u> in strict accordance with Contract Documents and any duly authorized subsequent addenda thereto, all of which are made a part hereof.

Article 2. ENGINEER

The County of Manatee, Project Management Department, is responsible as the COUNTY and CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC., hereinafter referred to as "ENGINEER," designed this project and is responsible for technical/engineering reviews and decisions. The ENGINEER is a member of the COUNTY'S project management team which is collectively responsible in ensuring the Work is completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. All communications involving this project will be addressed to Mr. Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist and Mr. Dean Milton, Carollo Engineers, Inc. All invoices will be addressed to Mr. Walter Sowa with copies of invoices to Mr. Dean Milton, Carollo Engineers, Inc.

County of Manatee
Public Works Department
Project Management Division
Attn: Mr. Walter Sowa,
Sr. Engineering Specialist
IFB#11-1897-OV
1022 26th Avenue East
Bradenton, FL 34208
Phone (941) 708-7450, Ext. 7332

Carollo Engineers, Inc. Dean Milton, P.E. 401 N. Cattlemen Road, Suite 306 Sarasota, FL 34232 Phone: 941-371-9873 Where the terms ENGINEER and/or COUNTY are used in the Contract Documents, it shall mean the COUNTY'S project management team.

Article 3. CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTATIONS

In order to induce COUNTY to enter into this Agreement, CONTRACTOR makes the following representations:

- 3.1 CONTRACTOR has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Bid Documents, Work, site, locality and all local conditions and laws and regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the Work.
- 3.2 CONTRACTOR has studied carefully all drawings of the physical conditions upon which CONTRACTOR is entitled to rely.
- 3.3 CONTRACTOR has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining and carefully studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports and studies which pertain to the physical conditions at or contiguous to the site or which otherwise may affect the cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the Work as CONTRACTOR considers necessary for the performance or furnishing of the Work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bid Documents; and no additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports, studies or similar information or data are or will be required by CONTRACTOR for such purposes.
- 3.4 CONTRACTOR has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Bid Documents with respect to existing underground facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes responsibility for the accurate location of said underground facilities. Any additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports, studies or similar information or data in respect of said underground facilities conducted by the CONTRACTOR will be done at the CONTRACTOR'S expense.

- 3.5 CONTRACTOR has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports and studies with the terms and conditions of the Bid.
- 3.6 CONTRACTOR has given COUNTY written notice of all conflicts, errors or discrepancies that have been discovered in the Bid Documents and the written resolution thereof by OWNER is acceptable to CONTRACTOR.
- 3.7 CONTRACTOR shall schedule and perform the Work subject to COUNTY'S approval and shall hold COUNTY harmless from all liabilities incurred due to CONTRACTOR'S failure to coordinate with the COUNTY.

Article 4. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

The Contract Documents which comprise the entire Agreement between COUNTY and CONTRACTOR concerning the Work consist of the following:

- 4.1 This Agreement and Bid Document IFB#11-1897-OV
- 4.2 Performance and/or other Bonds and Insurance Certificate(s)
- 4.3 Drawings (not attached)
- 4.4 Addenda numbers 1 to 2 inclusive.
- 4.5 CONTRACTOR'S Bid Form and any other information submitted by Contractor prior to Notice of Award.

IFB #11-1897-OV Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project (Project No. 6072470)

- 4.6 The following which may be delivered or issued after the effective date of the Agreement and are not attached hereto: all written Change Orders and other documents amending, modifying, or supplementing the Contract Documents.
- 4.7 The documents listed in paragraphs above are attached to this Agreement (except as noted otherwise above). There are no Contract Documents other than those listed above in this Article 4.

Article 5. MISCELLANEOUS

- 5.1 Terms used in this Agreement are defined in Article 1 of the General Conditions.
- 5.2 No assignment by a party hereto of any rights under or interest in the Contract Documents will be binding on another party hereto without the written consent of the party sought to be bound; and specifically but without limitation, monies that may become due and monies that are due may not be assigned without such consent (except to the extent that the effect of this restriction may be limited by law); and unless specifically stated to the contrary in any written consent to an assignment, no assignment will release or discharge the assignee from any duty or responsibility under the Contract Documents.
- 5.3 COUNTY and CONTRACTOR each binds itself, its partners, successors, assigns and legal representatives to the other party hereto, its partners, successors, assigns and legal representatives in respect of all covenants, agreements and obligations contained in the Contract Documents.

IFB #11-1897-OV Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project (Project No. 6072470)

The OWNER will pay, and the CONTRACTOR will accept in full consideration for the performance of the Work (IFB No. #11-1897-OV) Bayshore On The Lakes Waterline Replacement Project, Manatee County, FL (Project No. 6072470) subject to additions and deduction as provided therein, the sum of **One Million, Nine Hundred Five Thousand**, Four Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars and Fifteen Cents (\$1,905,472.15) for Bid "B",

<u>based on Completion Time of 330 cale</u>	ndar days and the sum of \$1,148.00 as liquidated
damages for each calendar day of delay.	
	CONTRACTOR
	BY: Office Castul Signature
	Mrs. Memitankins (asted President Name and Title of Signer (printed)
	Date: 10/19/2011
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT	
BY: Signature	For the County
R. C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., CPPO, P Name and Title of Signer	Purchasing Official
Date:	•
S:\\IFB#11-1897-OV.Bayshore On The Lakes Waterli	ine Replacement Project 00500-5



620 N. Wymore Road, Suite 200 Maitland, FL 32751 407-786-7770 Fax 407-786-7766

1326 S. Ridgewood Avenue, Suite #15
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
386-898-0507
Fax 386-898-0510

888-786-BOND (2663) Fax 888-718-BOND (2663)

www.FloridaSuretyBonds.com

October 17, 2011

Manatee County 1112 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, FL 34205

Re: Authority to Date Bonds and Powers of Attorney

Principal: Carl Hankins, Inc.

Bond No.: FLC 72474

Project: IFB#11-1897-OV, Bayshore On The Lakes Waterline Replacement Project (Project

No.6072470), Manatee County, Florida

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that as Surety on the above referenced bond, executed on your behalf for this project, we hereby authorize you to date the bonds and the powers of attorney concurrent with the date of the contract agreement.

Once dated, please fax a copy of the bonds to our office.

Sincerely,

Merchants Bonding Company

Leslie M. Donahue Attorney-in-Fact and

FH 11 T1 1D 15 4

Florida Licensed Resident Agent

Kedie M. Donahue

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



Bond No.: FLC 72474

Executed in 3 Counterpart(s)

AIA Document A311

Performance Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that Carl Hankins, Inc.	
14512 N. Nebraska Avenue Tampa, FL 33613 (813) 977-7270 as Principal, hereinafter called Contractor, and, Merchants Bonding Company	address or legal title of Contractor)
	and address or legal title of Surety)
Des Moines, IA 50321-1158 (515) 243-8171 as Surety, hereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Manatee County (Here insert full name)	and address or legal title of Owner)
Bradenton, FL 34205 (941) 708-7450	
as Obligee, hereinafter called Owner, in the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Five Seventy-Two and 15/100	Thousand Four Hundred
Dollars	(\$ 1,905,472.15).
for the payment whereof Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	, administrators, successors
WHEREAS,	
Contractor has by written agreement dated, entered there insert full name and address and description of project) IFB#11-1897-OV Bayshore On The Lakes Waterline Replacement Project (Project No.6072470), Market No.6072470, Market No.	
in accordance with Drawings and Specifications prepared by Carollo Engineers, Inc. (Here insert full name and	d addrong as lead title of A - b / - D
401 N Cattlemen Road, Suite 306 Sarasota, Florida 34232 which contract is by reference made a part hereof, and is hereinafter referred to as the C	
AIA DOCUMENT A311 • PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND • AIA ® FEBRUARY 1970 ED. • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 N.Y. AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006	1



PERFORMANCE BOND

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that, if Contractor shall promptly and faithfully perform said Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

The Surety hereby walves notice of any alteration or extension of time made by the Owner.

Whenever Contractor shall be, and declared by Owner to be in default under the Contract, the Owner having performed Owner's obligations thereunder, the Surety may promptly remedy the default, or shall promptly

- 1) Complete the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions, or
- 2) Obtain a bid or bids for completing the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions, and upon determination by Surety of the lowest responsible bidder, or, if the Owner elects, upon determination by the Owner and the Surety jointly of the lowest responsible bidder, arrange for a contract between such bidder and Owner, and make available as Work progresses (even though there should be a default or a succession of

defaults under the contract or contracts of completion arranged under this paragraph) sufficient funds to pay the cost of completion less the balance of the contract price; but not exceeding, including other costs and damages for which the Surety may be liable hereunder, the amount set forth in the first paragraph hereof. The term "balance of the contract price," as used in this paragraph, shall mean the total amount payable by Owner to Contractor under the Contract and any amendments thereto, less the amount properly paid by Owner to Contractor.

Any suit under this bond must be instituted before the expiration of two (2) years from the date on which final payment under the Contract falls due.

ible No right of action shall accrue on this bond to or for ner, the use of any person or corporation other than the ven Owner named herein or the heirs, executors, adminisof trators or successors of the Owner.

THIS BOND IS GIVEN TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 255.05 OR SECTION 713.23 FLORIDA STATUTES, AND ANY ACTION INSTITUTED BY A CLAIMANT UNDER THIS BOND FOR PAYMENT MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NOTICE AND TIME LIMITATION PROVISIONS IN SECTION 255.05(2) OR SECTION 713.23 FLORIDA STATUTES.

Signed and sealed this	day of
Witness)	Carl Hankins, Inc. (Principal) (Seal) Ophic Markins (Astul (Title) President
Ollood. Johan (Witness)	Merchants Bonding Company (Surety) (Seal) Leslie M. Donahue Attorney-in-Fact and FL Lic. Resident Agent Inquiries: (386) 898-0507

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



Bond No.: FLC 72474

Executed in 3Counterpart(s)

AIA Document A311

Labor and Material Payment Bond

THIS BOND IS ISSUED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH PERFORMANCE BOND IN FAVOR OF THE OWNER CONDITIONED ON THE FULL AND FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that Carl	Hankins, Inc.
14512 N. Nebraska Avenue	(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)
Tampa, FL 33613	(813) 977-7270
as Principal, hereinafter called Principal, and, Mercha	nts Bonding Company
2100 Fleur Drive	(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)
Des Moines, IA 50321-1158	(515) 243-8171
as Surety, hereinafter called Surety, are held and firm	
1112 Manahan August Mark Guite 000	(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)
1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 809 Bradenton, FL 34205	(941) 708-7450
·	e and benefit of claimants as herein below defined, in the
amount of One Million Nine Hundred Five Thousan	
(Here insert a sum equal to at least one-half of the o	Dollars (\$ 1,905,472.15).
for the payment whereof Principal and Surety successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by	bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, by these presents.
WHEREAS,	
Principal has by written agreement dated	, entered into a contract with Owner for
(Here insert full name and address and description of project)	
Bayshore On The Lakes Waterline Replacement P	roject (Project No.6072470), Manatee County, Florida
in accordance with Drawings and Specifications prep	ared by Carollo Engineers, Inc.
401 N Cattlemen Road, Suite 308	(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Architect)
Sarasota, Florida 34232	
which contract is by reference made a part hereof, ar	d is hereinafter referred to as the Contract.



3

LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that, if Principal shall promptly make payment to all claimants as hereinafter defined, for all labor and material used or reasonably required for use in the performance of the Contract, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect, subject, however, to the following conditions:

- 1. A claimant is defined as one having a direct contract with the Principal or with a Subcontractor of the Principal for labor, material, or both, used or reasonably required for use in the performance of the Contract, labor and material being construed to include that part of water, gas, power, light, heat, oil gasoline, telephone service or rental of equipment directly applicable to the Contract.
- 2. The above named Principal and Surety hereby jointly and severally agree with the Owner that every claimant as herein defined, who has not been paid in full before the expiration of a period of ninety (90) days after the date on which the last of such claimant's work or labor was done or performed, or materials were furnished by such claimant, may sue on this bond for the use of such claimant, prosecute the suit to final judgment for such sum or sums as may be justly due claimant, and have execution thereon. The Owner shall not be liable for the payment of any costs or expenses of any such suit.
- No suit or action shall be commenced hereunder by any claimant:
- a) Unless claimant, other than one having a direct contract with the Principal, shall have given written notice to any two of the following: The Principal, the Owner, or the surety above named, within ninety (90) days after such claimant did or performed the last of the work or labor, or furnished the last of the materials for which said claim is made, stating with substantial

accuracy the amount claimed and the name of the party to whom the materials were furnished, or for whom the work or labor was done or performed. Such notice shall be served by mailing the same by registered mail or certified mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Principal, Owner or Surety, at any place where an office is regularly maintained for the transaction of business, or served in any manner in which legal process may be served in the state in which the aforesaid project is located, save that such service need not be made by a public officer.

- b) After the expiration of one (1) year following the date on which Principal ceased Work on said Contract, it being understood, however, that if any limitation embodied in this bond is prohibited by any law controlling the construction hereof such limitation shall be deemed to be amended so as to be equal to the minimum period of limitation permitted by such law.
- c) Other than in a state court of competent jurisdiction in and for the county or other political subdivision of the state in which the Project, or any part thereof, is situated, or in the United States District Court for the district in which the Project, or any part thereof, is situated, and not elsewhere.
- 4. The amount of this bond shall be reduced by and to the extent of any payment or payments made in good faith hereunder, inclusive of the payment by Surety of mechanics' liens which may be filed of record against said improvement, whether or not claim for the amount of such lien be presented under and against this bond.

THIS BOND IS GIVEN TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 255.05 OR SECTION 713.23 FLORIDA STATUTES, AND ANY ACTION INSTITUTED BY A CLAIMANT UNDER THIS BOND FOR PAYMENT MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NOTICE AND TIME LIMITATION PROVISIONS IN SECTION 255.05(2) OR SECTION 713.23 FLORIDA STATUTES.

Signed and sealed this	day of	
Johanna Habugu (Witness)	Carl Hankins, Inc. (Principal) (S Option (S) (Title) PYSSIGORF	Seal)
Deus J. Junan (Witness)	Merchants Bonding Company (Surety) (S Leslie M. Donahue Attorney-in-Factand FL Lic. Resident Agent Inquiries: (386) 898-0507	Seal)





POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond No. FLC 72474

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of lowa, and that NATIONS BONDING COMPANY is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Jeffrey W. Reich, Susan L. Reich, Kim E. Niv, Leslie M. Donahue, Patricia L. Slaughter, J. Gregory Mackenzie, Teresa L. Durham, Don Bramlage, Gloria A. Richards, Lisa Roseland, Cheryl Foley

of Maitland and State of Florida their Irue and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in their name, place and stead, to algn, execute, acknowledge and deliver in their behalf as surety and all bonds, undertakings, recognizences or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

FIVE MILLION (\$5,000,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies, and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby railfied and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following bylaws adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual) on November 16, 2002 and adopted by the Board of Directors of Nations Bonding Company on April 19, 2003.

The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vica President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seaf of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or Cartification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizence, or other surelyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed."

in Witness Whereof, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and seeled this 18th day of September, 2009.

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)
NATIONS BONDING COMPANY

President

STATE OF IOWA
COUNTY OF POLK 88.

On this 18th day of September, 2009, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly aworn did say that he is President of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and NATIONS BONDING COMPANY; and that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument are the corporale seals of the Companies; and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors.

in Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, lowa, the day and year first above written.

CINDY SMYTH
Commission Number 173504
My Commission Expires
March 16, 2012

Netary Public, Polk County, fowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK sa.

i, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and NATIONS BONDING COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said Companies, which is atili in full force and affect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seel of the Companies on this

riay of

William Warner Jo.

NBC 0103 (1/09)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/12/11

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 813-636-4000 CONTACT PRODUCER Hockman Insurance Agency, Inc. PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS: FAX (A/C, No): 3438 Colwell Avenue Tampa, FL 33614 Andrew Esposito - AO78937 813-281-1086 PRODUCER CUSTOMER D & CARLH-1 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURED Carl Hankins, Inc. MSURER A: Travelers Terri Casteel, President INSURER B : 14512 N. Nebraska Ave. INSURER C Tampa, FL 33613 INSURER D: INSURER E:

							NSURER F:				
CO	VER	AGES	CEI	RTIFIC	ATI	E NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:		
C	IDICA ERTII	ATED. NOTWITHS' FICATE MAY BE !!	TANDING ANY R SSUED OR MAY	EQUIRI PERTA I POLIC	EME AIN, XES.	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE NT, TERM OR CONDITION O THE INSURANCE AFFORDED LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE B	OF ANY CONTRACT D BY THE POLICIE WEEN REDUCED BY	OR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO	WHICH THIS
NSR		TYPE OF INSU	RANCE	ADDL S		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	5	
A	GEN X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL COMMERCIAL GENERAL CLAIMS-MADE	X OCCUR			DTCO0096L378	01/01/11	01/01/12	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ \$ \$	1,000,000 300,000 5,000 1,000,000
	GEN	V'L AGGREGATE LIMIT						is mornillament voca et al aparticular de la constanta de la c	GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ \$	2,000,000 2,000,000
A	AUT X	POLICY JECT FOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	LOC	i de la companya de l	:	DT8100096L378	01/01/11	01/01/12	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	s s	1,000,000
	X X	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS	·	endejendejendej _e nde _{je} nde _{je} ndejendejendejendejendejendejendejend					BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		
Α	X	EXCESS LIAB DEDUCTIBLE	X OCCUR CLAIMS-MAD	E		CUP0096L378	01/01/11	01/01/12	EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$ \$	5,000,000 5,000,000
	WOI AND ANY OFF (Mai if ye	RETENTION \$ RKERS COMPENSATIO DEMPLOYERS' LIABILI PROPRIETOR/PARTNE ICER/MEMBER EXCLUTION IN MH) IS, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPERA'	ON OTTY ER/EXECUTIVE V/N DED?	N/A					WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ \$ \$	
Α	Lea	se/Rent Risk				QT6600094L791	01/01/11	01/01/12	Per Item Ded		100,000
Pro	ect	non of operations, 6072470, 11-189 Bradenton, FL. County is inclu	, •			ACORD 101, Additional Remarks So Lakes Waterline Replaces d.	chedule, if more space is ment	required)			
CE	RTIF	ICATE HOLDER					CANCELLATION				
						MANATEE					

Manatee County
Purchasing Division

Suite 803 1112 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, FL 34205 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Than Hochman

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/12/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT PRODUCER (AC, No. Ext): (770)476-1770 E-MAIL J. Smith Lanier & Company FAX (A/C, No): (770)476-3651 11330 Lakefield Drive Building 1; Suite 100 Duluth, GA 30097 **INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE** NAIC # INSURER A: Zurich-American Insurance Company 16535 INSURED INSURER B Leasing Resources of America, Inc. Alt. Emp: Carl Hankins, Inc. INSURER C 9280 Bay Plaza Boulevard Suite 715 INSURER D Tampa , FL 33619 INSURER E COVERAGES **CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 11FL109811324** REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE **POLICY NUMBER** GENERAL LIABILITY **EACH OCCURRENCE** \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY s CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO-\$ OMBINED SINGLE LIMIT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BODILY INJURY (Per person) ANY AUTO \$ SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ALL OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$ \$ DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY X WC STATU-TORY LIMITS ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) 1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 03/01/2011 03/01/2012 N/A WC 48-65-795-01 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ **Location Coverage Period:** 03/01/2011 | 03/01/2012 Client# 05020 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

Carl Hankins, Inc.

Project: 60724-70, 11-1897-OV, Bayshore On The Lakes Waterline Replacement Coverage is provided for 14512 N Nebraska Ave Project Bradenton, FL only those employees Tampa, FL 33613 leased to but not subcontractors of CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE Manatee County - Purchasing Division THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 1112 Manatee Avenue W. Ste. 803 Bradenton, FL 34205



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CARLH-1

OP ID: DM

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/21/11

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such conference (c)

	he terms and conditions of the policy, ertificate holder in lieu of such endors			olicies may require an er	ndorse	ment. A stat	tement on th	is certificate does not c	onfer	rights to the
PR	DOUCER		<u> </u>	813-636-4000	CONTA NAME:	ст				
Ho	ckman Insurance Agency, Inc.			813-281-1086				FAX		
	38 Colwell Avenue mpa, FL 33614			013-201-1000	[FU 141	o, Ext):		(A/C, No):		
	drew Esposito - AO78937				E-MAIL ADDRE					
								DING COVERAGE		NAIC#
	0-111-11-1				INSURE	RA:Travele	rs			
INS	URED Carl Hankins, Inc. Terri Casteel, President				INSURE	RB:				
	14512 N. Nebraska Ave.				INSURE	RC:				
	Tampa, FL 33613				INSURE	RD:				
					INSURE	RE:				
					INSURE	RF:				
CC	OVERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:			**************************************	REVISION NUMBER:	***************************************	
(THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIRE PERTA	MEN IN, T ES. I	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDS	of an Ed by	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSR W		POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DO/YYYY)	LIMIT	5	
١.	GENERAL LIABILITY					one of the second		EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			DT-PRS-8037X927		10/25/11	10/25/12	PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR		ĺ			Laboratoria de la constanta de	or o	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
	X Owner/Cont Prot.		0.00			aucopoliana		PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
						anne de la companya d		GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC								\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		- Indiana			i in a said		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	
	ANY AUTO		destados			endalphotes	opposition of the state of the	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					Land	agreement of the second of the	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS					Section 1	•	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	70.00					manus and a second		(rer accioni)	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		1				and the second s	***************************************		
	DED RETENTION\$					Collinating dis	Athenia	AGGREGATE	\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	1						WC STATU- OTH-	\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							TORY LIMITS ER	_	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	- Control of the Cont			The state of the s		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under		-			out visione		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		Note that the second process of the second s
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	┼				-		E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
		ademonication de la parecentación de la parece					,		······································	
Na	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC riners Contractors Protective Liability med Insured: Contractor is Carl Har mpa FL Re: Installation of potable w oject: 11-1897-OV - Bayshore on the rtificate holder is included as addition	cove	rage Inc.	for Manatee County a 14512 N Nebraska Ave	s '	s, if more space is	s required)			
CE	ERTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CI 1 A TIO:				
<u> </u>	ATTI BOATE HOLDER			**************************************	CAN	CELLATION				
	Manatee County #803 1112 Manatee Avenue W	aet		MANATEE	THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL I CY PROVISIONS.		
	Bradenton, FL 34205	o o t			AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE			

Bid A IFB# 11-1897-OV Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project

				ANDREWS	ANDREW SITEWORK LLC
I EM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 270 DAYS	intre	,,,,	-	239) 405-7637
-	owa	CIALIS	Č.	UNIT PRICE (S)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
2	Traffic Control	3	-	94.729.00	00 001 10
3	6 DR 18 C:900 PVC (Open-Cuit)	2	•	5 502 00	20.27.2
4	8 DR 18 C-900 PVC (Doen-C.a)	4	1.580	29 95	
2	6 CL 350 DIP MF/R.1 (Open Cla)	7)	2.715	34.73	
9	8" CL 350 DIP NURU (Oben-Cit)	5	785	5/ 67	
1	6 DIMJ Gate Valve & Box	±	5,235	34 1/2	X
00	8 DIM Gale Valve & Box	ΕA	27	87E 7E	
6	Hydrani Assembly	EA	35	1155.00	
.10	Fire in Backfow Drawers	EA	14	2 738 00	39,375,00
	TOF Water Course Tools Assembly (AUDENDUM #2)	EA	3	7 288 70	24,192.00
6.5	Service Colliner College	¥3	-	00.000,7	21,198.00
7.	Cupper Water Service Connection	VI		00.575	6,325,00
2	Z PE Water Service Connection	EA	0	759.00	6.072.00
14	Z Copper Water Service Connection	512	45	1,342.63	20 502 02
15	3" PE Water Service Connection	× × ×	24	2.091.35	50 100 30
16	3 Copper Water Service Connection	EA	59	3,263,63	100 553 13
12	TAIR Release Valve Accombin	ĘĄ	138	1 35 A	7 - 17 C X X X X
18	4 coballic Consists	EA	3	XX 2/2 -	907,964.78
Ī	Ashranc Concere Frigion Course	150	16 12A	00.000.1	4,908.00
	Aspliant Concrete Overlay	1	33,00	2.15	77,658.00
	30d Keplacement	, ,	30,320		106 915 20
	Grout Existing 4" Waterline	20	25,770	0.50	12 885 50
	Grouf Existing 6" Waterine	4	2.550	2.40	NA PAK K
23	Grouf Existing & Waterline	5	5.025	28 6	0.084.50
Ť	Note of the second seco	4	2655	00.7	13,366.50
1	OLOCALIST A VOCK			3.55	9,425.25
	TOTAL PRICE:		-	100,000,00	100,000,000
	Acknowledged Addendism # 1 thru and includion 3				1 941 890 62
	Site Visit			Yes	30.000/c+2-1
	Florida Trench Safety Act			Yes	
	License Requirement: General Contractor OR Undergonal Light.			Yes	
	Villa Dinosipie di constituti della constituti di constitu				
	Motorical accesses (ringe years experience) in the installation of				
	Waterings in Subdivisions		-		
	Contractor's Questionnaire			Yes (CUC)	
	Urug Free Work Place			Yes	
- 0	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed			Yes	
				Yes	
				_	

Page 1 of 5

Bid A IFB# 11-1897-OV Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project

EERING INC.	EXTENDED DOLCE (C)	(6) 3000 00000000000000000000000000000000	77.008(01)	01.000,82	51,808.20	93,748.95	36,526,05	247 030 RE	18 F 7 8 8 C	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	45,047,30 45,584,04	16 761 81	14 370 00	80,000,00	PR 021 241	28 504 67 28 543 88	00.312.00	272,804.20	010,010.38	13,714.59	131,15.60	114,620.80	10.308.00	7,522.50	11,406.75	11,283,75	100,000,00	2.230.814.73									
FOUNTAIN ENGINEERING INC. (305-256-2700)	UNIT PRICE (S)	112 626 55	29.050.15	01.000/52	37.73	34.53	46.53	47.19	1,050,92	1.418.50	3.968.86	5.587.28	1 307 19	1 587 71	2 286 AR	785467	A 603 an	7,025.30 7,427.51	1,57,53	63.5	000	K. K.	04.0	7.95	2.27	4.25	100.000.001		Yes	Yes	Yes			Yes (CUC)		× × ×	Yes
INS, INC. 7270)	EXTENDED PRICE (S)	47 670 72	6.885.00	41 065 30	3x 44x 60	C4. / 14. CB	31,627,65	264,315.15	41,998.50	65,027.55	68,954.62	12,087.00	7,012.50	8,445.60	90,882.00	50.296.80	139.437.06	498 396 86	5 355 00	163 984 80	172,412,80	11 854 36	C3 +00 b	00:100:0	10,153,100	2000000	00.000.001	1,942,139.61									
CARL HANKINS, INC. (813-977-7270)	UNIT PRICE (S)	47,670,72	6,885.00	10.92	14 43	DC 01	67.04	54.0c	06.666,1	1,857.93	4,925,33	4,029.00	637.50	1,055.70 [1,683.00	2.095,70	2,363.34	3,611,57	1,785.00	4.54	1.79	0.46	153	2 04	2.55	00 000 001	では、 できる できる できる できる できる できる できる かんかい かんかい かんかい かんかい かんかい かんかい かんかい かんか		500	S C C	200	***************************************	Yes (CHC)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
VIO				1,580	2,715	785	5 235	37	35	Si	+ 0	,			7, 4	47	ñ	38	5	36,120	36,320	55,770	2,550	5.025	2,655	_	(B)										
STINI		5	CT	47	4.	4	41	FA	EA	Vu	5 2	EA T	EA	C V	242	V V		S.	Y X	7	100	70	4	4	T.												
	Mobilization/Demobilization	Tallic Control	6" DR 18 C-300 PVC (Open-Cut)	8 DR 18 C-900 PVC (Deep-C-4)	6 CL 350 DID VE DI Obes P. S.		S OF SSS DIF MURE (Upen-Cut)	o DIMJ Gare Valve & Box	8 LiMJ Gate Valve & Box	Hydrani Assembly	Fire Line Backflow Preventer Assembly (ADDENDUM #2)	1 PE Water Service Connection	1 Copper Water Service Connection	2" PE Water Service Connection	2" Copper Water Service Connection	3. PE Water Service Connection	3 Copper Water Service Connection	1" Air Release Valve Assembly	Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	Sod Replacement	Grouf Existing 4" Waterline	Signif Existing & Waterline	Good Evieting 8 (Majorina	Discretionary Work	TOTAL BOLOT.		Acknowledged Addendum # 1 thru and including 2		Florida Trench Safety Act	License Requirement- General Contractor OR Underground Utility	Contractor's License (Three years Experience) in the installation of	Waterines in Subdivisions	Contractor of Contractor	Public Contraction & Fourmental Primes Configuration	Bid Bond Enclosed	
ITEM NO.	-	2	33	4		2	2	, 8	0	6	9.	=	12	13	14	15	16	17	-48	19	20	21	1	24	24	-											

Bid A IFB# 11-1897-OV Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project

ON	DECEDIATION IDIO A 777 0 AAVO			HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY (813-626-7171)	EY COMPANY 1171)	KUXHAUSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. (941-379-6603)	ITRUCTION, INC. -6603)
	Mobilization/Demo	CALLS	ary.	UNIT PRICE (S)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (S)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
2	Traffic Control	2	-	68,684.60	63,684,50	240,000,00	240,000.00
3	6 DR 18 C-900 PVC (Open-Cut)		Y 2 9V	00'007'6	5,200.00	12,600.00	12,600.00
4	8" DR 18 C-900 PVC (Open-Cut)	5	2 746	24,00	37,920,00	45.00	71,106.00
2	6" CL 350 DIP MF/RJ (Open-Cut)	1	785	00.08	81,450.00	20.00	135,750.00
æ	8" CL 350 DIP MJ/RJ (Open-Cul)		225	47.00 XX.19	36,895.00	52,00	40,820.00
	6 DIMJ Gate Valve & Box	FA	3,630	00.90	282,690,00	58.00	303,630.00
89	8" DIMJ Gale Valve & Box	S. T.	35	00.788	26.919.00	1,212.00 [32,724.00
6	Hydrant Assembly	Vu u	2	1,328.00	46,480.00	1,703,00	59,605.00
.10	Fire Line Backflow Preventer Assembly (ADDENDUM #2)	54	+	3.848.00	53,872.00	5.788.00 [81,032.00
11	1* PE Water Service Connection	Su	2	9,584,00	28,752.00	6,259.00	18,777.00
12	1" Copper Water Service Connection	72	- 0	7.22.00	7,942.00	209:00	5,599.00
13	2" PE Water Service Connection	5	2	1,582.00	12,656,00	1,160.00	9.280.00
14	2 Copper Water Service Connection	Su	1,6	00.710.2	108,918.00	1,958.00	105,732.00
15	3" PE Water Service Connection		47	3,141.00	75,384.00	2,509.00	60.216.00
18	3 Cobber Water Service Connection		S.	4,318.00	254,762.00	3,806.00	224 554 00
1	TAIR Release Valve Assembly	5.	85.	5,465.00]	754,170.00	4,939.00	681 582 00
18	Asonalic Concrete Friction Course	52	3,000	1,983.00	5,949.00	2,081.00	6243.00
19	Asonatic Concrete Overlay	100	36,120	2:00	72.240.00	2.00	72.240.00
20	Sod Replacement	7	90.320	0.92	88,614.40	1.00	96 320 00
16	Grouf Existing 4 Waterina	5	077,02	0.40	10,308.00	000	773100
22	Grout Existing 6" Waterline	5	2.550	3.10	7,905.00	9.50	24 22 5 00
23	Cross Existing & Waterina		2,0,23	3.60	18,090.00	00.01	50 250 nn
24	Discretionary Work	5	2.655	4.20	11,151.00	12.00	31.860.00
	TATA 5050E.	***************************************			100,000,001	100,000,001	100 000 00
	יסיאריאיטיי				2.196.952.00		00 040 444 6
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1 thru and including 2			Yes			4,411,910.00
	City Visit			Yes		Yes	
	TOWN TENCH CHIEFLY ACT			Yes		Yes.	
	Contractor's Lieune (Theo.					3	
	Mahadisas is Subdivisional						
	Optioning In Subdivisions			Yes (CGC)		Yes (CUC/CGC)	
	Drug Free Work Place			Yes		Yes	
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification			Yes		Yes	
	Bid Bond Enclosed		*****	Ves		Yes	
						No.	

Page 3 of 5

Bid A IFB# 11-1897-OV Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project

				STRICKLER BROTHE (239-267-2050	STRICKLER BROTHERS, INC. (239-267-2050)
EM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 270 DAYS	UNITS	QΠY.	UNIT PRICE (S)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Mobilization/Demobilization	57	-		000
2	Traffic Control	13	-		200
ຕ	6" DR 18 C-900 PVC (Open-Cut)	-	1 580		200
4	8 DR 18 C-900 PVC (Open-Cuf)		3746		36.0
2	6°CL 350 DIP MF/RJ (Open-Cut)		786		00.0
9	8" CC 350 DIP MJ/RJ (Deen-Cuit	5	266.2		00.0
1	6" DIMJ Gale Valve & Box	2	5,633		00.0
80	8" DIMJ Gate Valve & Box	77	17		00.0
o,	Hydrant Assembly	5 2	33		000
.10	Fire Line Backflow Preventer Assembly (ADDFNDING #7)	St	**!		0.00
11	1" PE Water Service Connection	5	2,4		0.00
12	1* Copper Water Service Connection	74	- 0		OD:O
13	2" PE Water Service Connection	53	2		000
14	2 Copper Water Service Copperation	5	34		00:0
15	Total Major Copies Copies	5	74		000
20,	STATE OF THE COLLECTION	3	23		1000
01	Copper Water Service Connection	ĘĄ	138		000
	1 Air Kelease Valve Assembly	EA	3		000
	Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course	SE	36 120		000
-	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	300	96 320		
50	Sod Replacement	15	25,770		000
_	Grouf Existing 4" Waterline	4	2 450		00.0
22	Groul Existing 6" Waterline	4	4025		20.0 k
	Grout Existing 8" Waterline	1	2646		25.5
	Discretionary Work		20.5	AN MAN MAN	00.0
•=	TOTAL PRICE:			00:00000	00,000,001
-	Acknowledged Addendum # 1 thru and including 2				00.000,001
	Site Visit			8 1	7.444.9
4	Florida Trench Safety Act			- X	
	License Requirement, General Contractor OB Hoderground Hillish			e de la companya de l	
	Contractor's License (Three years Experience) in the installation of				
	Waterlines in Subdivisions		•		-
	Contractor's Disastionages			Yes (CUC)	
	Third Free Work Disce			Yes	
	Public Contraction & Environmental Primes Contraction			Yes	
	Bid Bond Fordings			\ \	
-				Yes	

Page 4 of 5

Bid A

IFB# 11-1897-OV Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project

TEN	DESCRIPTION	The second secon		UTILITY SYSTEMS	UTILITY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC. (352-748-3502)
Ŧ	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 2/0 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (S)	EXTENDED DOICE (6)
-	WOUNT ANOTH DEMODILIZATION	5	-	28 N.	ייין דיין דיין דיין דיין דיין דיין דיין
7	ratic control	2	-	0.044,00	
ب س	6" DR 18 C-900 PVC (Open-Cut)		-	4,030,00	
4	8 DR 18 C-360 PVC (Coen-Cur)		.380	27.50	43.450.00
5 6	6 CL 350 DIP ME/R TOSES CL	5	2,715	30.00	
9	R CI 340 NIP WIP IN THE CALL	4	785	46.00	***************************************
*	THE TANK COMPANY	-	5 235	20.50	
,	o Ulmu tate Valve & Box	An	266	N K K	264,367,30
80	8" DIMJ Gale Valve & Box		17	00.078	
9	Hydrant Assembly	S	35	1,185.00	41.475.00
-10	Fire Line Backflow Drowester, Account Line Internation and	EA	4	4,415.00	
Ī	TO WITH THE PROPERTY (AUTHOR)	EA	3	7,645,00	
	TE Water Service Connection	FA	-	00.000.	7
	Copper Water Service Connection	EA	, ,	0.047	
13 [2	2" PE Water Service Connection	S	o	1,185.00	9.480.00
14	Conner Water Service Connection	EA	χ. 2.	2.030.00	
ľ		Æ	24	285500	
2	T make out vice commediate	EA	59	1 184 00	£
Í	COPPER WATER DELVICE CONNECTION	EA	17.0	K K F & K	
	Air Kelease Valve Assembly	VII	200	4,770.00	99
	Asphallic Concrete Friction Course		2	1,530.00	4,590.00
19	Asohalic Concrete Overlay	÷	36.120	2.10	75 850 00
T	Cod Deplacement	35	96.320	100	
Ī		u.S	25.770	0.50	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Grouf existing 4" Waterine	1	22.50	O.S.O.	
	Grout Existing 6" Waterline		2000	4.20	
	Grout Existing 8" Waterline		270'6	4.50	
24 Di	Discretionary Work	-	2,655	5.20	
F	27.1.2. DELCT		_	00 000 00	
	DIAL PRICE:				
¥	Acknowledged Addendum # 1 thru and including 2			21	2,045,264.00
Ö	Site Visit			res	
ũ	Florida Trench Safety Act			Yes	
	Comment of the control of the contro			Yes	
i	Control tequinalisms General Contractor OK Underground Utility				
3	contractor's License (Three years Expenence) in the installation of				
≥	Waterlines in Subdivisions				
<u>8</u>	Contractor's Questionnaire			Yes (CUC/CGC)	
<u> </u>	Orug Free Work Place			Yes	
a	Public Contraction & Fruitzamental Camer Contraction		•	Yes	
ä	Description of the Control of Charles Control Control Control of the Control of t			Yes	
ā	DOUG ENCIOSES			? >	
				e p	
				NOTES	
				.) Strickler Brothers, Inc. No Bid A	
				PROJECT NAME:	BAYSHORE ON THE LAKES
			•		REPLACEMENT PROJECT
			<u> </u>	PROJECT NUMBER:	11-1897-OV
			-	PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	-

Page 5 of 5

CAROLLO ENGINEERS T) CONTINUE 10/4/11

APPROVED BY (PURCHASER): O Ja V Olach 19-11-2611

REVIEWED BY (PROJECT MANAGER):

PROJECT NUMBER:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
PREPARED BY (ENGINEER);

Bid B

IFB# 11-1897-OV- Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project

				ANDREW SITEWORK LLC	I EWORN LLC
EM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 330 DAYS	UNITS	VI.O.	4 (533)	(239) 405-7637
-	Mobilization/Demobilization	0			EALENDED PRICE
2	Traffic Control	3	-	94,729.00	6
-	S. Do 18 C and Divining	3	-	5,602.00	
,	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	4	1,580	29.95	47,321.00
	o UNIO CAM PVC (Open-Cut)	٦,	2,715	34.73	
0	o UL 330 DIP MF/KJ (Open-Cut)	<u>ب</u>	785	49.75	
۰	8 CL 350 DIP MJ/RJ (Open-Cut)	۳,	5,235	50 75	6
	6. DIMJ Gate Valve & Box	EA	27	836.25	
x	8" DIMJ Gate Valve & Box	EA	35	1 125 00	
6	Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	3 728 00	
2	Fire Line Backflow Preventer Assembly (ADDENDUM	FA	3	7.056.00	32,132.00
=	1" PE Water Service Connection	Ē	, =	575 00	
12	1* Copper Water Service Connection	FA	×	750.00	
13	2" PE Water Service Connection	Ā	75	1 342 63	00.270,0
4	2 Copper Water Service Connection	Ē	24	2 001 35	
15	3" PE Water Service Connection	2	59	1 262 63	-
9	3" Copper Water Service Connection	EA	138	4 360 34	11.400,261
17	1" Air Release Valve Assembly	FA	3	16.505.1	005,300
18	Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course	SF	36 120	20000	
6	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	30	0000	61.7	
82	Sod Replacement	200	36,320	17.1	106,915.20
24	Grout Existing 4" Waterline	5	27,73	0.50	12,885.0
22	Growt Evision 6" Waterline	4	7,350	2.39	6,094.50
F	COULTAIN O TRAINE	ځ	5,025	2.66	13.366.50
3	Grout Existing 8 Waterine	۳	2,655	3.55	9 425 28
	Discretionary Work		-	00 000 001	W 000 001
	TOTAL PRICE:			日本の一年人とから、日本の一日本の一日の日本の日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日	
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1 thru and including 2			Yes.	1,943,880.52
	Site Visit			\$ **	
	Florida Trench Safety Act			×es ×es	
	License Requirement- General Contractor OD Hadamsound				
	Utility Contractor's License (Three years Experience) in the		-		
	installation of Waterlines in Subdivisions			Yes (CHC)	
	Contractor's Questionnaire			Yes Y	
	Drug Free Work Place			Yes	
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification			Yes	
				Yes	
-			-		

Page 1 of 4

Bid B

IFB# 11-1897-OV- Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project

				CARL HANKINS, INC. (813-977-7270)	KINS, INC.	FOUNTAIN ENGINEERING INC. (305-256-2700)	IEERING INC. 2700)
ITEM NO		UNITS	ary.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	Mobilization/Demobilization	รา	-	46,736.00	46,736.00	113,938.22	113,938.22
2	Traffic Control	LS.	-	6,750.00	6,750.00	29,050.10	29,050.10
က	6" DR 18 C-900 PVC (Open-Cut)	LF	1,580	25.50	40,290.00	32.79	51,808.20
4	8" DR 18 C-900 PVC (Open-Cut)	LF	2,715	33.75	91,631.25	34.53	93,748.95
2	6" CL 350 DIP MF/RJ (Open-Cut)	7	785	39.50	31,007.50	46.53	36,526.05
9	8" CL 350 DIP MJ/RJ (Open-Cut)	LF	5,235	49.50	259,132.50	47.19	247,039.65
7	6" DIMJ Gate Valve & Box	EA	27	1,525.00	41,175.00	1,050.92	28,374,84
œ	8" DIMJ Gate Valve & Box	EA	35	1,821.50	63,752.50	1,418.50	49,647.50
ნ	Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	4.828.75	67.602.50	3,968.86	55,564.04
.10	Fire Line Backflow Preventer Assembly (ADDENDUM	EA	3	3,950.00	11,850.00	5.587.28	16,761.84
11	1" PE Water Service Connection	EA	-	625.00	6,875.00	1,307.19	14,379.09
12	11" Copper Water Service Connection	EA	80	1,035.00	8,280.00	1,587.71	12,701.68
13	2" PE Water Service Connection	EA	54	1,650.00	89,100.00	2,286.48	123,469,92
41	2* Copper Water Service Connection	EA	24	2,054.60	49,310.40	2,854.67	68,512.08
15	3" PE Water Service Connection	EA	59	2,317.00	136,703.00	4,623.80	272,804.20
16	3* Copper Water Service Connection	EA	138	3,540.75	488,623,50	4,467.51	616.516.38
17	11 Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	3	1,750.00	5,250.00	4,571.53	13,714.59
18	Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course	SF	36,120	4.45	160,734.00	3.63	131,115.60
19	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	SF	96,320	1.75	168,560.00	1.19	114,620.80
20	Sod Replacement	SF	25,770	0.45	11,596.50	0.40	10,308.00
21	Grout Existing 4" Waterline	Ŀ	2,550	1.50	3,825.00	2.95	7,522.50
22	Grout Existing 6" Waterline	5	5,025	2:00	10,050.00	2.27	11,406.75
23	Grout Existing 8" Waterline	<u>ٿ</u>	2,655	2.50	6,637.50	4.25	11,283.75
	Discretionary Work		+	100,000.001	100,000.001	100,000.00	100,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE:		Zi.		1 905 A72 15 LEAST		77 814 77
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1 thru and including 2		-	Yes		Yas	0
	Site Visit		***************************************	Yes		Yes	
	Florida Trench Safety Act			Yes		Yes	
	License Requirement- General Contractor OR Underground Utility Contractor's License (Three years Experience) in the installation of Waterlines in Subdivisions Contractor's Cuestionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed			Yes (CUC) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes		Yes (CUC) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	

Page 2 of 4

Bid B Bid B Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project

STRUCTION, INC.	EXTENDED BRICE (#)	CALLINGO PRICE (3)	740,000.00	12,600.00	71,100,00	135,750.00	40 820 00	303 630 00	30,734,00	00,421,00	00.000.00	00.250,10	00.777,01	00.886.6	00.082,8	105,732.00	60,216.00	224,554.00	681,582.00	6.243.00	72 240 00	00 000 300 00	7 754 00	00.157,7	24,225.00	50,250.00	31,860.00	100,000.00	2.471.870.00						***************************************	
KUXHAUSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	240 000 000	00.000,042	00.000,21	80.84	20.00	52.00	58:00	1.212.00	1,703,00	5 788 00	6 259 00	00 609	1 160 00	1 958 00	0 500 0	3 808 00	00.000,0	4,939.00	2,081.00	2.00	1.00	0.30	0 50	00.01	00.01	120 000 001	00,000,001		Yes	Yes		(COC/CITC) seX	Yes	Yes	Yes
HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY (813-626-7171)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	68 684 60	5 200 00	37 920 00	00.035,10	01,450.00	36,835,00	282,690.00	26,919.00	46,480.00	53,872.00	28,752.00	7,942.00	12,656.00	108,918.00	75.384.00	254 762 00	754 170 00	00.00	00.848.0	72,240.00	88,614.40	10,308.00	7.905.00	18,090,00	11 151 00	100,000,001	000000	2,196,952.00				No.		-	
HARRIS-MCBUF	UNIT PRICE (\$)	68,684.60	5,200.00	24.00	00 0%	47.00	00.14	34.00	00.788	1,328.00	3,848.00	9,584.00	722.00	1,582.00	2,017.00	3,141.00	4,318.00	5.465.00	1,983.00	00 0	80.7	0.35	0.40	3.10	3.60	4.20	100,000.00		Yes	Yes	3		Yes (CGC)	Yes	Yes	Yes
	ory.	-	-	1,580	2,715	785	5 235	2,570	35	2,4	1	2 .	- 0	0	7.0	47	ÃC.	38	3	36.120	96,320	25,770	2550	2,330	270.5	2,655			B		-	***************************************				*********
	ONIIS	3	2	اد	4	7	4	EA	FA	ΕΔ	EA	S vu	E P	Su	5 2		K L	Z	EA	r.	SF	35	1			4										
OFSCRIPTION (ain a) 220 0 4 VC	Mobilization/Demobilization	Traffic Control	6" DR 18 C-300 PVC (Open Cut)	8" DR 18 C. 900 DV/C (Oses C.4)	6. Cl 360 Dio Men 100 Control	8 Claso Dio 11 10 Company	o CL 330 DIP MJ/KJ (Open-Cut)	6 UIMJ Gate Valve & Box	8" DIMJ Gate Valve & Box	Hydrant Assembly	Fire Line Backflow Preventer Assembly (ADDFNDIIM	1" PE Water Service Connection	1* Copper Water Service Connection	2" PE Water Service Connection	2" Copper Water Service Connection	3" PE Water Service Connection	3" Copper Water Service Connection	1" Air Ralasca Valva Accombil.	Ashhaltic Concrete English Concrete	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Aspiratic Concrete Overlay	Sod Keplacement	Grout Existing 4" Waterline	Grout Existing 6" Waterline	Grout Existing 8" Waterline	Discretionary Work	TOTAL DOICE.	はいだしている。	Acknowledged Addendum # 1 thru and including 2	Site Visit Florida Trench Safety Act		License Requirement- General Contractor OR Underground Utility Contractor's License (Three years Experience) in the	Installation of Waterlines in Subdivisions Confractor's Questionnaire	Drug Free Work Place	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed	
ITEM NO.	-	2	3	4	3	9			8	6	.10	=	12			75	16	17	18	Ī	T		21										<u> </u>	ى ن	<u>+ 00</u>	

Page 3 of 4

IFB# 11-1897-OV- Bayshore on the Lakes Waterline Replacement Project

		85,440.00	4,030.00	43,450.00	81 450 00	36 110 00	257 50	20 400 00	3,430.00	41,473.00	00018	00.080.62	8,140,00	9,480.00	109,620.00	3,720.00	199,715.00	00.092,869	4,590.00	75,852.00	6,320.00	7,731.00	10,710.00	22,612.50	3,806.00	00,000,00	2.045.264.00	,												
UTILITY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC. (352-748-3502)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	8		A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	8		36	17		7	3	7			}	2		39			,			7)	7.07													st Incorrect
UTILITY SYST	UNIT PRICE (\$)	85 440 00	4 030 00	77 50	30 00	00.00	90.04	DC.DC	8/0.00	1,185.00	4,415.00	7,695.00	740.00	1,185.00	2,030.00	2,655.00	3,385.00	4,770.00	1,530.00	2.10	1.00	0.30	4.20	4.50	5.20	100,000.00	THE PERSON NAMED IN	Yos	Yes	Yes	3	-	1	Yes (CUC/CGC)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	SO TEC.	1.) Carl Hankins Bid B Total Cost Incorrect
THERS, INC.	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	130 000 001	35,000,00	47 400 00	00.004,74	34 400 00	31,400.00	235,575.00	22,950.00	43,050.00	62,160.00	26,250.00	7,227.00	6,272.00	98,064.00	46,896,00	271,400.00	660,468.00	6,120.00	155,316.00	115,584.00	7,215.60	38,250.00	80,400.00	45,135.00	100,000,000	2 169 875 60	* 00.3/0,60¢,2							vana virili					
STRICKLER BROTHERS, INC. (239-267-2050)	(INIT PRICE (\$)	130 000 00	35,000,00	00.000,00	00.08	30.0g	00.04	45.00	850.00	1,230.00	4,440.00	8,750.00	657.00	784.00	1,816.00	1,954.00	4,600.00	4,786.00	2,040.00	4.30	1.20	0.28	15.00	16.00	17.00	100,000,00	The state of the s		- GS	3 8	CS.			Yes (CUC)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
	QTY.	1		- 000	1,580	2,715	785	5,235	27	35	14	3	11	80	54	24	59	138	3	36.120	96,320	25,770	2.550	5.025	2,655			<u> </u>											1	
	UNITS	0,	3	21	اد	ב	F.	<u> </u>	Æ	EA	EA	EA	EA	EA	EA	EA	EA	EA	EA	SF	SF	SF	T T	4	4	i	4													
	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 130 DAYS	בוער היה לה מומל אינוי ווער היה היה לה מומל היה לה היה לה מומל היה לה היה לה היה לה היה לה היה לה היה לה היה ל	Mobilization/Demobilization	Traffic Control	6* DR 18 C-900 PVC (Open-Cut)	8* DR 18 C-900 PVC (Open-Cut)	6" CL 350 DIP MF/RJ (Open-Cut)	8" CL 350 DIP MJ/RJ (Open-Cut)	6* DIMJ Gate Valve & Box	R* DIM Gate Valve & Box	Hydrant Assembly	Fire Line Backflow Preventer Assembly (ADDENDUM	11* PE Water Service Connection	1" Conner Water Service Connection	12" PF Water Service Connection	2" Conner Water Service Connection	3" PF Water Service Connection	3. Conner Water Service Connection	1. Air Release Valve Assembly	Ashabite Concrete Friction Course	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	Sod Renjacement	Court Existing 4" Waterline	Crost Existing & Waterline	Cost Evidence of Materiae	Discretionary Work		TOTAL PRICE:	Acknowledged Addendum # 1 thru and including 2	Office Visit	Florida Trench Safety Act	License Requirement- General Contractor OR Underground	Utility Contractor's License (Three years Experience) in the	installation of Waterlines in Subdivisions	Contractor's Questionnaire	Drug Free Work Place	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification	Bid Bond Enclosed		
	ON Mats			2	3	4	5	9	1	α	σ	*10	-	63	13	14	15	16	1.7	α	100	26	250	35	775	67							400-00							

Page 4 of 4

PREPARED BY (ENGINEER): CAROLLO ENGINEERS JULIN MALLE

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NAME:

REVIEWED BY (PROJECT MANAGER): APPROVED BY (PURCHASER):

BAYSHORE ON THE LAKES WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 11-1897-OV